ORDINANCE No. 5891

Introduced by Commissioner

er Albert E. Meplerd

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE PLUMBING CODE OF THE STATE OF OREGON AND REPEALING SECTION 5, ORDINANCE NO. 505A.

The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the plumbing code of the State of Oregon ORS 447.010 through 447.150 plus all rules and regulations and excerpts from the administrative rules promulgated thereunder by the State Board of Health be and the same are hereby adopted in full as now or hereafter may exist, as the Plumbing Code of the City of Warrenton.

Section 2. That Section 5 of Ordinance NO. 505A, passed and approved the 15th day of January, 1968, be and the same is hereby repealed.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this <u>/</u> day of February, 1973.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this day of February, 1973.

John m Carl

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge